w	
0)
0)
×	
	,
C	
	•
F	١
ľ	
ı	

(I)

CE OF DAY TO DAY ACCOUNTS OF ELECTION EXPENDITURE BY CONTESTING CANDIDATES

GENERAL ELECTION TO MIZORAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 2023

AME OF CANDIDATE: 7/20/1/1

(, IF ANY: 1/1/20

that accounts keeping contains pages from 000001 to 000049 and authenticated as Expenditure Register 023 of 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency for Day to Day accounts of Candidates in connection with General Election to

T. Falson

District Election Officer

Returning Officer Beturning Officer 22-Tuichang (ST) AC

Cade Wo										
Date of xpenditure / event	Nature of	Nature of Expenditure		Total amount in Rupces (paid + outstanding)	Name and address of payce	Bill no. / voucher no. and date	Amount incurred / authorized by candidate or his election agent	icurred / zed by arty and political ty	Amount incurred / authorized by other individual /association /body/ any other (mention full name and address)	Remarks,if any
		2		3	4	5	6	7	80	9
	Description	Quantity	Rate per Unit							
110/22	Reference to		1990	1990/-	Manpini Else	13(0)	- pre1	ZIC	Z	bend by a
1 28	Celeborania (Colored)		1500	-10001	Zamber Réal.	13/110/23	1500/-	Z	ZF	100
	Reference La		3790	3790/-	Mr Varaich Stave	31/10/28	3790-	77	ZF	0
	main of moter	22	54500	SYSBD/-	vehicle enoners	3/10/23	54,5m/-	ZIF	712	do
							184819			
							į			

Certified that this is a true account kept by me/my election agent under Section 77 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (Certificate to be furnished after the date of declaration of result). Signature of the candidate

General Election to MLA, 2023

22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

			120500/-	,						
John -	7.7	Z	-10012h	14/1/20	reluche	43,100/-	43100	23	hiera of motor	Lan
100	I	NIL	-100iss	14/11/23	Sand James	-10025	SMO		Reggeshment, @	201
La	Z	76	7008	14/1/10	Residé	7006	700	distant)	Barba Cap of	1 9 1
do-	Z	Z	(Grag)	12(11)	Ido-	(600)-	4021		Repredentation	81
de	Z	Z	34m)-	111/23	Zamber Rest.	3400/-	3400	e (Zuddij)	Represent of this	2
de	Σ Γ	Z	1 Jach	14(1V) 23	Eco-silé	420/-	420		Dispo Hate and spoon @ Anomhu	1
bend by by	NIC	3	3080/-		Marphine Stoke	- 0805	3080	•	Refishere of	20/
and by dra	Z	Z	- 100009	14/11/23	-do-	600001	20	Joros	Bookled goe	Contract Con
perid by care	2	2	~/asso	1/11/23	Schongen Times Ber	2500)_	10	250	Campaign	1/11/23
							Rate per Unit	Quantity	Description	
9	8	7	6	5	4	3		2		1
Remarks,if any	Amount incurred / authorized by other individual /association /body/ any other (mention full name and address)	Amount incurred / authorized by political party and name of political party	Amount incurred / authorized by candidate or his election agent	Bill no. / voucher no. and date	Name and address of payee	Total amount in Rupees (paid + outstanding)		f Expenditure	Nature o	Date of expenditure

Certified that this is a true account kept by me/my election agent under Section 77 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (Certificate to be furnished after the date of declaration of result).

Signature

General Election to MLA, 2023 Expenditure Observer

22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

l	
I	(3)
	(3)
۱	S
۱	(C)
l	3
J	

. Periodic										
Date of expenditure	Nature o	e of Expenditure		Total amount in Rupees (paid + outstanding)	Name and address of payce	Bill no. / voucher no. and date	Amount incurred / authorized by candidate or his election agent	Amount incurred / authorized by political party and name of political party	Amount incurred / authorized by other individual /association /body/ any other (mention full name and address)	Remarks, if any
-		2		3	4	5	6	7	&	9
	Description	Quantity	Rate per Unit							
2/11/23	(Stationers)		320	320)	Venedhas	15/11/23 11/21/23	320) -	I	Z	paid by cook
Militario.	Ryschment		24 vD	24001-	Medicina Red.	15(ii) 0411128	2400/	2	Z	1001
	Represent Co		24 vo	24 co / -	Moural House Colors	15/11/23	24 or /	Zir	27	do-
20-	Roselven Con		045	5701-	Down Shorthing Coulice	15/W 23	-1025	I	ZEF	1801
Le	Energy of the		ap	9001,	Report Wine	25/11/20	900/-	J.S.	7/1	1001
de		S. P.	250	Jase	Fiship	では	250/-	134	ZIT	81
de	Arna Co On		3500	3500/-	Manuami, Wake	15/VIII	35000/-	Z	2	do
de	Murical welled		300	Jun -	Lephen Store	10 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	dus /	Z	25	1001
Jan	Rependent &	8	980	980/	Buchhi Kerk.	13/1/23 13/1/23	980/	NIV	75	= 201
	Diapo gas 100	R	3	1200/	Viella	15 × 121	1200/	Z	Z	do /
2	Hair of Files	V11/23	6550	6000/	12 Follow Good	25-12-12-1-12-1-12-1-12-1-12-1-12-1-12-	60001-	ZF	Z	1801
-ab-	Regulation Comme		9250	9250/	the siese	2/11/83	gaso/_	2/5	ZZ	1

22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

Certified that this is a true account kept by me/my election agent under Section

ano

77 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (Certificate to be

furnished after the date of declaration of result).

Signature of the candidate

250

Continue et p-000008

· Tennal										0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Date of expenditure / event	Nature of	of Expenditure		Total amount in Rupees (paid + outstanding)	Name and address of payce	Bill no. / voucher no. and date	Amount incurred / authorized by candidate or his election agent	Amount incurred / authorized by political party and name of political party	Amount incurred / authorized by other individual /association /body/ any other (mention full name and address)	Remarks, if any
1		2		3	4	5	6	7	8	9
ti avera i	Description	Quantity	Rate per Unit							
2/11/23	Fulsed Ball	3	1500	4500/-	Jonathanis Speaks.	2/11/12 11/12/21/11/20	-/wsh	ZÎ	212	band by as
1	The set all	123	9600	96150/-	12 Fallet Gond	587	-/w3h	27	I	1
do	Representation		9800	98m/,	Hamaca	14xy)	9800/-	217	I	Lo -
73	Fulsed book		9080	9080/-	Jonalland Spalls	15 tui)	9000/	7.5	2 -	do-
do	Howing of motion	23	48,352	43,352/-	rehielle	CELINA ST	438521-	エデ	2 7	201
						1 des	1,04,222)			

Certified that this is a true account kept by me/my election agent under Section 77 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (Certificate to be furnished after the date of declaration of result). Signature of the candidate

Expenditure Observer

General Election to MLA, 2023

22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

* Simbolis										
Date of expenditure	Nature o	of Expenditure		Total amount in Rupees (paid + outstanding)	Name and address of payee	Bill no. / voucher no. and date	Amount incurred / authorized by candidate or his election agent	Amount incurred / authorized by political party and name of political party	Amount incurred / authorized by other individual /association /body/ any other (mention full name and address)	Remarks,if any
1		2		3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Description	Quantity	Rate per Unit							
3/11/23	Mineral water		1180	11001-	Viulé Pulcipaire	3/11/23	11000)	Z	I	pend buse
81	Regressmert		2500	25001-	Malsonour Red.	3)11/23	2500)-	Z	2	do
1901	Regreshmente	Nee	2450	2450)-	Dankin Red.	16(111)	2450/-	Z	Z	1 3
1 00	Haring of motor	23	45.300	45.300/-	vehicle ource	3/11/23	45.3001-	エデ	777	do,
		*								
						Sold	51,350/-			
							•			

22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency Expenditure Observer

General Election to MLA, 2023 Certified that this is a true account kept by me/my election agent under Section 77 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (Certificate to be furnished after the date of declaration of result).

Date of expenditure	Nature of Expenditure	diture	Total amount in Rupees (paid +	Name and address of payee	Bill no. / voucher no.	Amount incurred / authorized by candidate or his	Amount incurred / authorized by political party and	5 I	Amount incurred / authorized by other individual /association /body/ any other Remarks, if any
-	2		3	4	5	6		7	7 8
e insumbre	Description Qua	Quantity Rate per Unit							
4/11/22	Reference (man)	goso	2000/-	Ze Store	(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(assif	700	112 Jas	1
2	Cepeshiren Esmilian	arpa	97m/-	Halsenson Rest.	17(11)	9750	7	21	Z
4	Bely Ethory	960	26m)-	172 Fulses Gond	13/11/122	96 SD	200	1	1
2 1	1,7	9550	9550/-	Modernolline Rest.	12(1V) (V1) E1	20	9550) -	350) - 21	1
201	Human Some	~ (600	66001-	dhice andio	25/11/11/2 (1/12)	66	1000g	7	1750
201	rachle English	COLPE	24cm/-	12 Fulsel gound	12 (vi)	8	24col-	1001	7
do	Active @ July 1	4000	- assh	Wandal Salmaltin	12(vii)	7	-1 assa h	200/-	1
1001		4880	4000/	dalmudhii	2011/2	2	- 1080 h	280/-	1
201	Still & July	4880	- (200 h	Vandalyet	X V.Y.		1 08sp	1580 1-1 0880 1-1	`
6	House of Farings	988h	-)assh	Faurgen band	歌		4000/-	1000/-	1
3		30,880	30,000 -	1 do 1	HIII 23	1	30,000)-	30,000/-	1 Z
	Ang pamag la burning	3	50,050/ ~	Finalty Sure	14/11/23		-1 aso '0s	20,000/-	7
6	~ ~			_					

Certified that this is a true account kept by me/my election agent under Section 77 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (Certificate to be furnished after the date of declaration of result).

Signature of the candidate

india at p - 0000d/

			436268/							
do	718	T E	1,00,000)-	記が近	veluée oranes	1,500,080)-	1,03,050	\$	of the Bill	5
Berra De	7.7	7	50,3m/-	Series Control	vehicle owners	- w5'05	50,300/-	22	- الروا - الروا - الروا	26/
ben'd our	ZF	25	10,000/-	String Crix El	& Long Janes	10,0m/~	(0,55m)-		Ad. Bill	201
100	Z	Z	. 23101-	CETITION P.	Verreltar	2310/-	13101-		Cannea	100
Bend by	27	27	98,001	12(VIII)	4 Redlices Store	198m (-	28001-		Mineral male	2
000	I	Z	10,000 -	251117 (1/1×/2)	Revaledudina	10,000) ~	16.500 /	Joseph C	Video Coreca	1
- do	27	Z	-1000,08	24 11 12 13 13 13 13 13 13	Helen Lollminnen	20,000 -	- (aso 08	مراده	Referencent	1
100-	Z	Z	28,000/-	27/11/12 (N)X)+1	Vanlettele	78,000/-	28,000/-	ا محمد	Attita a lange	201
pand by	ならて	Z	10,000/-	17(xini)	Mended dalanathi	10,000/~	10,0001/	on on	aklista Camper	4/11/23
							Rate per Unit	Quantity	Description	19:3
9	80	7	6	5	4	3		2		1
Remarks,if any	Amount incurred / authorized by other individual /association /body/ any other (mention full name and address)	Amount incurred / authorized by political party and name of political party	Amount incurred / authorized by candidate or his election agent	Bill no. / voucher no. and date	Name and address of payce	Total amount in Rupees (paid + outstanding)		of Expenditure	Nature	Date of expenditure

Certified that this is a true account kept by me/my election agent under Section 77 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (Certificate to be furnished after the date of declaration of result). 3d Inspection

Signature of the candidate

Minute P-00000

the state of the second second

General Election to MLA, 2023

72-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

	A second	1000		1	diffio	i la region	Tage .	
						2	Name and address of person / party / association / body / any other from whom the amount received	Receipt
				5		13	Receipt No.	
					1,000,000/	4	Amount	
			21/10/23	13/11/23 13/11/23	Z	5	Bill No. / Voucher No. and Date	
		vehiele evens	Hamber Hare	ED	Candide Legand in but	6	Name of payee and address	Payment
					d Emperions	7	Nature of Expenditure	
		-108419			31,846)-	8	Amount	
						9	Places at which or person with whom the balance is kept (if cash is kept at more than one place/ person, mention name and balance available)	Balance
	d Ro. 13	pend by bad. grann 83700 - St. 31/10/33			183,700 1- olk 31/10/2/2	10	Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in column 2 of the table of Part-A should be clarified here.	Remarks, if

Expenditure Observer
General Election to MLA, 2023
22-Tuicheng (ST) Assembly Constituency

of declaration of result).

A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE

- 14000-	Receipt				Payment			Balance	Remarks, if
Date of the second seco	Name and address of person / party / association / body / any other from whom the amount received	Receipt No.	Amount	Bill No. / Voucher No. and Date	Name of payee and address	Nature of Expenditure	Amount	Places at which or person with whom the balance is kept (if cash is kept at more than one place/ person, mention name and balance available)	Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in column 2 of the table of Part-A should be clarified here.
<u> </u>	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1 m/23				25/25	Thompin Store,	Campenga			
				1/11/23 - 14	(in) coste, familes	\$			
					behele ononcis		60,5 cm		de my prod
				•					
. مونگلامتان در د									
Certified that of declaration	this is a true account of result).	kept by me/my	velection a	gent under Section	77 of the Repres	entation of the People Popular	ple Act, 1	51 (Certificate to	1951 (Certificate to be furnished after the date

Expenditure Observer
General Election to MLA, 2023
22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

المراجب والمراجع المراجع المرا

- Carlotte Control	Receipt				Pavmen			Balance	Remarks, if
					The way			Amount	any
	Name and address of person/							Places at which or person with	
)	party / association	Receipt		Bill No./	Name	Nature		whom the balance is kept (if cash	nse mention 7 of this to
Date .	from whom the	No.	Amount	No. and	payee	of	Amount	is kept at more than	and not mentioned in
Andrew Service of	amount received			Date	address	Expenditure		one place/	-A shoul
- Charles	•				a du l'obb			mention name	clarified here.
e made data								and balance available)	
-	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
2/11/28	Sel	La compara	(1,65),1	15(1)-18	CXVII) LYS,		1(00,00)		
200	1	onevses	Joseph	2/11/6	23 Walsamm Rof	Campaign		25	
1 8	i Se	do	1,50,000)-		Nami Norma Bellery	apomoo			
					Pobeh Clark	0	7, 22, 21	27000	balance on 2/1/23
					K. S. Plannama	1	(dda/	17	S KS. SS. 218/1
					Par, Buile				Bal at Sulasio
					The Killed Grand				
					Jonation's Stave				
					vehicle ources				
					\				
Certified th			lection agent	under Section	on 77 of the Representation	tion of the People	le Act, 1951	1 (Certificate to be furnished	e furnished after the date
	tion of recular	me/my	election agent		Man on	den has	ָל אַ		

Expenditure Observer
General Election to MLA, 2023
22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

of declaration of result).

CHARLEST ...

		56				and the same	N. L.	1	Date	and the same of
		Jas Ass						2	Name and address of person / party / association / body / any other from whom the amount received	Receipt
		os confessor						3	Receipt No.	
		1,500,000)-	•					4	Amount	
						16(1)-16		5	Bill No. / Voucher No. and Date	
77 611 7			Familie Rest.	Vinde Enleigheir	Familier Rost.	Wille Ederbur,	1	6	Name of payee and address	Paymen
			outense.	Comperien)	Compaign?	1	7	Nature of Expenditure	at
		16022/				184258	,	%	Amount	•
- 1	•	33928/-				2		9	Places at which or person with whom the balance is kept (if cash is kept at more than one place/ person, mention name and balance available)	Balance Amount
		Bal al. 4/11/23 is Ro. 15968/-			Rs. 35,278/-	parid from Bed al		10	Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in column 2 of the table of Part-A should be clarified here.	Remarks, if

General Election to MLA, 2023
22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

eclaration of result).

1,000								
				Payment			Balance	Remarks, if
							Amount	any
Name and address of person /			•				Places at which or person with whom the	
Date party / associa	Receipt No.	Amount	Bill No. / Voucher	Name of Davee	Nature		whom the balance is kept (if cash is kept at	Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in
amount received			Date	and	Expenditure	Amount	more than one place/ person,	of Part-A should be
							mention name and balance available)	ciarified here.
1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
4/11/23	To create of	100,000}					1,000,000/-	bal at unil 22
100	do 1	100,000),000,080)	Pal of 4/11/23
261			12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	Jask 22 (Mal James)	an man			
			1 y (Kin) on	1/23 mende de	ho hair, lomber	3		
				2 Rosel	Trans,	67960	189681	pand grang bel. 0
				Z.				
4/11/23			20/11/23 (xx)til	vehicle enouvo	Composion	50,38%	-1001-bh	
Land I			記記	vehicle eroner	or particular		J. J.	
Certified that this is a true account kept	by me/my el	ection agent	under Se	ction 77 of the Representa	tion of the People	le Act, 1951	51 (Certificate to be	e furnished after the date

General Election to MLA, 2023
22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

and between the second

~žez_	226	1	olfinlas	18				
Deposit	Name and address of person / party / association / body / any other from whom the amount received/ deposited in Bank	2						
	Cash/ Cheque No. ,Bank name and Branch	3						
	Amount	4			3.			
	Cheque No.	5	292180					
Payment	Name of payee	6	Ladordhames Kallé (Ghangand Tines Poso)					
	Nature of Expenditure	7	Campaign					
	Amount	8	-lassa9					
Balance		9	1,607,3551-					
Remarks, if any	Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in column 2 of the table of Part-A should be clarified here.	10						

General Election to MLA, 2023

22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

of declaration of result).

	Deposit				Payment			Balance	Remarks, if any
ate	Name and address of person / party / association / body / any other from whom the amount received/ deposited in Bank	Cash/ Cheque No. ,Bank name and Branch	Amount	Cheque No.	Name of payee	Nature of Expenditure	Amount		Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in column 2 of the table of Part-A should be clarified here.
Н	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
25/11/29				992180	Salf	polity cash	1 lagsási	1,507,355	
				021267	Self	do-	1,500,000/	1,407,355/	
				•					
Certif	ertified that this is a true account kept by me/my	ept by me/m	election	agent under Se	Section 77 of the Representation	n of the	People Act, 19	51 (Certificate to	be furnished after the date

Expenditure Observer
General Election to MLA, 2023
22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

of declaration of result).

Committee of the Commit

-	Denosit							5	
1 44	- Andrew				Payment			Dalance	any
Date	Name and address of person / party / association / body / any other from whom the amount received/ deposited in Bank	Cash/ Cheque No.,Bank name and Branch	Amount	Cheque No.	Name of payee	Nature of Expenditure	Amount		Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in column 2 of the table of Part-A should be
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	∞	9	10
3/11/23				894120	Self	Compenson	1,500,080)	1,307,355/-	
a sala sa									
A ROOM SO									
ertified	ertified that this is a true account kep	int kept by me/my election agent	election ager	under Sect	77 of the Repres	entation of the People	Act, 19	51 (Certificate to b	(Certificate to be furnished after the date

Expenditure Observer
General Election to MLA, 2023
22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

2023

f declaration of result).

The same of the sa

Annagan Told

Deposit				Payment			Balance	Remarks, if
Name and address of person / party / association / body / any other from whom the amount received/ deposited in Bank	Cash/ Cheque No.,Bank name and Branch	Amount	Cheque No.	Name of payee	Nature of Expenditure	Amount		Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in column 2 of the table of Part-A should be clarified here.
1	3	4	5	6	7	∞	9	10
4)11/28			121769	Sech	Campaion	1,600,000)-	1,207,358	
			1774	thes	Campaign	ا، هه/ههم) -	1,107,388	
			031770	Vankelpela	fourment on	1 (aas) 8 C	558 'bro')	
			1271	Genda Jaina	Los -	10,800/-	1,069,355	
			021772	F. dalsemany	pergment	-19405/05	1,019,355	
de 1			021773	Pc Vandalduhreba	payment gos Live corceoso	-/00001a)	1.009,385	
- dus -			222180	Lalen thans	Adrestisened	10,5ss/-	999,355	
do			22220		porguent gas	- 430'08	258,616	
Certified that this is a format los	the malmer	alaction are	agent under Section	tion 77 of the Represent	bation of the Dear	ale Act 10	1051 (Catificate to 1	he firmiched offer the date

ertified that this is a true account kept by me/my election agent under Section eopie, Ct, (Certificate to be furnished after the date

of declaration of result).

Expenditure Observer
General Election to MLA, 2023
22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

							4/11/23	1	Name of of party / body Date from amount reci	
that this is a true account kept by								2	and address person / association / any other whom the eived/ deposited n Bank	Deposit
nt hy me/my								3	Cash/ Cheque No.,Bank name and Branch	
alaatian								4	Amount	
agent under Section					,		222180	5	Cheque No.	
77 of the Barres							Joseph Vandallahalla	6	Name of payee	Payment
antation of the Door		Rs 28 L	* The	The ayru		0	perment	7	Nature of Expenditure	
People Act 10		this	espe	15			30,000/-	8	Amount	
S1 (Cartificate to	3	Jy.	Idha J	De round			355, 188	9		Balance
he furnished after the date			of on	1 th shot				10	Any expense mentioned in column 7 of this table and not mentioned in column 2 of the table of Part-A should be clarified here.	Remarks, if

hem

12003

RS 12/93/310/- ne se

General Election to MLA, 2023

Signature of the Candidate

72-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Constituency

large as